Terms and Conditions for the Westridge Shopping Centre Easter Promotion

By entering the Westridge Shopping Centre "Hop into Westridge and Win!" ('Promotion'), you agree to the following terms and conditions ('Terms and Conditions').

1. Definitions

Eligible Entrant/Entrant means those who satisfy the criteria set out at clause 2 of the Terms and Conditions.

Excluded Persons means

	 (i) Any employee, agent, officer and/or related body corporate of any Lessee of premises located at Westridge Shopping Centre, including and family member. (ii) Persons under the age of 13
Facebook Page	means the Promoter's Facebook Page located at
	https://www.facebook.com/Westridge-Shopping-Centre-
	<u>1577375549162465/</u>
Prize	means one of three easter hampers, containing vouchers and products from various Westridge Shopping Centre retailers.
Prize Draw Day	Winners will be drawn on Wednesday 14 th April, 2022
Promoter	means Westridge Unit Trust ABN 58169768379.
Promotion Period	Competition Runs from Wednesday 6 th April to Wednesday 14 th April 2022
Shopper Card	Promotion
Winner	means the Eligible Entrant selected by the Promoter to receive the Prize in accordance with clause 4 of the Terms and Conditions

2. Eligible Entrants

2.1 To be considered an Eligible Entrant for the purpose of this competition, a person must:

- a) be an Australian resident; and
- b) not be an excluded person.
- 2.2 For eligible entrants who are less than eighteen (18) years of age:
 - a) a parent or guardian of the Eligible Entrant must read the Terms and Conditions prior to the Eligible Entrant entering the promotion.
 - b) the parent or guardian is taken to have agreed with these Terms and Conditions on behalf of the Eligible Entrant

3. Entry

3.1 To enter the Promotion, an Eligible Entrant must:

a) Make a purchase and collect an entry form from any participating business located at Westridge Shopping Centre, 300 West Street, Kearney's Spring Qld 4350.

- b) Register by entering details, including Full Name, Email and Contact Phone Number on the entry form and placing completed card in the Promotion Barrel located in the mall of the Westridge Shopping Centre, 300 West Street, Kearney's Spring.
- 3.2 By registering for the Promotion the Entrant acknowledges that:
 - a) they agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions;
 - b) the Promoter may use the Entrant's personal information as follows:
 - (i) to administer the Promotion;
 - (ii) to announce the Winner; and
 - (iii) as required by law.

4. Prize Draw and Notification of Winners

- 4.1 On Wednesday 1th April 2022, the Promoter will select the Winner(s) at random, by a process to be determined in the Promoter's absolute discretion.
- 4.2 The promotion is a game of chance.
- 4.3 The Promoter will not enter into any further correspondence with respect to its selection of the Winner.
- 4.4 The Promoter's decision will be made at 300 West Street, Kearney's Spring Qld 4350.
- 4.5 The Winner will be notified by telephone on the Prize Draw Day by 20.00 (AEST).
- 4.6 The Winner will also be announced on the Facebook Page by 20.00 (AEST) on the 15.04.2022 and will remain published on the Facebook Page for a period of time to be determined by the Promoter in its absolute discretion.
- 4.7 The Winner(s) must collect the Prize(s) from the pre-advised retailers on or before 17:00 24.04.2022. The Prize will only be provided upon presentation of photo ID matching the name on the Entry.

5. General Disclaimers

- 5.1 To the extent permitted by law Westridge Unit Trust will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for personal injury as a result of the prizes.
- 5.2 By participating, all winners grant Westridge Unit Trust exclusive permission to use their names, characters, photographs, voices and likeness in connection with promotion of this and other contests and waive any claims to royalty, right or remuneration for such use.
- 5.3 All personal details provided to participate in these promotions will be held by Westridge Unit Trust for the purpose of this promotion and entries may be used by Westridge Unit Trust for future promotional and marketing purposes, unless otherwise advised by entrants.

For more information contact Wendy Green, Trimtab Consulting: wendy@trimtabconsulting.com.au